## **RESOLUTION 24 -79**

WHEREAS, as of November 25, 2024 there will be one vacancy in the Ford County Clerk & Recorder's Office; and

**WHEREAS,** it is necessary to receive approval to hire one employee to fill this vacancy because of the Hiring Freeze, Resolution 15-14, adopted March 9, 2015; and

WHEREAS, that said position will be paid from the Clerk & Recorder's General Fund No. 01-60-400.6; and

**WHEREAS,** the position has been previously budgeted for in the FY 2025 Budget.

**BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Ford County Clerk & Recorder successfully sought approval from the Finance Committee; and

**BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Ford County Clerk & Recorder be allowed to fill one full-time Deputy Position, in the Ford County Clerk & Recorder's Office.

Date: November 18, 2024

Debbie Smith

Ford County Board Chairman

Attest: Amy Frederick

Ford County Clerk & Recorder